DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 30, 2012

HOUSE BILLSTO BE CONCURRED IN - [31 itemg]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

15.

16.

17.

HB126

HB326

HB445

HB446

HB452

HB455

HB469

HB1104

HB141

HB172

HB202

HB274

HB349
HB362

HB365

HB464

HB476

DIXON

WILLMOTT

LOPINTO

LOPINTO

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

K.JACKSON

ST.GERMAIN

DIXON

RICHARDSON

FOIL

DIXON
K.JACKSON

S.BISHOP

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

LIABILITY Limitscivil liability of the members
of the Workers Compensation Advisory Council

MENTAL HEALTH Authorizes certain health
professional s to execute an emergency certificate
for admission to atreatment facility of a minor
suffering from mental illness or substance abuse

GAMBLING/VIDEO POKER Authorizes video
draw poker device owners to hold franchise
payments in trust until franchise payment is
remitted to the state

GAMBLING/CHARITABLE Prohibits certain
persons associated or affiliated with charitable
gaming licensees from benefitting from net
gaming proceeds

MORTGAGES Provides for the deletion of
inscriptions on mortgage certificates

DIVORCE Provides with respect to
responsibilities and obligations of certain banks
when served with an injunctive or temporary
restraining order in domestic matters

RECORDSRECORDATION Provides with
respect to property held in atrust

TAX CREDITS Requires state agencies which
administer tax credits to report certain information

ETHICS/FINANCIAL DISCLOS Provides
relative to deadlines and time periods for certain
filings and notices relative to financial disclosure
statements

DENTISTRY Amends provisions of the Dental
Practice Act relative to sedation of dental patients

JUVENILE PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
jurisdiction over certain juvenile proceedings

PROPERTY/EXPROPRIATION Provides
relative to expropriation

DENTISTRY Amends the Dental Practice Act

HEALTH Allows automated external
defibrillators (AEDSs) in high schools that
participate in interscholastic athletics under certain
circumstances

ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES Requires
candidates for certain offices to receive ethics
education prior to qualifying

CIVIL/ACTIONS Provides relative to civil
procedure

TRUST S Provides for therevision of the La. Trust
Code
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20.
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HB518

HB541

HB581

HB754

HB766

HB823

HB912

HB936

HB942

HB950

HB952

HB1063

HB1111

HB1188

LOPINTO

ST.GERMAIN

LEGER

ROBIDEAUX

LIGI

GREENE

N.LANDRY

DANAHAY

T.BURNS

T.BURNS

BROSSETT

SIMON

THIBAUT

ANDERS

PARDON/PAROLE Merges the functions and
duties of the Board of Parole into the Board of
Pardons and creates a committee on parole which
shall be part of the Board of Pardons

FIRE PROTECT/FIRE MARSHAL Provides
for fire marshal review of plans and specifications
for health care facilities and residential living
options

CRIMINAL/BAIL Providesfor the reinstatement
of ball in certain cases

TAX/TAX REBATES Authorizes the secretary of
DED to enter into state sales and use tax rebate
contracts with procurement processing companies
which recruit purchasing companiesto La.

MALPRACTICE/MEDICAL Providesrelative
to the Patient's Compensation Fund and its
administration by the Patient's Compensation Fund
Oversight Board

REAL ESTATE/APPRAISERS Provides with
respect to licensure requirements for appraisal
management companies

ADOPTION Provides procedures for intrafamily
adoptions

MILITARY AFFAIRS Createsthe La. Military
Advisory Council

ETHICS Provides relative to enforcement of the
provisions of law under the jurisdiction of the
Board of Ethics

ETHICS Provides relative to the enforcement of
provisions of law under the jurisdiction of the
Board of Ethics

MENTAL HEALTH Establishes the Mental and
Behavioral Health Services Preservation Act

ARCHITECTS Provides relative to the practice
of architecture through firms

RACING/HORSE Describes hospital and medical
benefits for permittees licensed to race horses

FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Provides for the
Scrap Metal Recycler Law

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-R - [41 items]

1.

2.

SB103

SB104

NEVERS

NEVERS

POSTSECONDARY ED Limits the number of
hours required to earn a baccalaureate degree.
(8/1/12)

POSTSECONDARY ED Providesrelativeto
postsecondary education articulation and transfer
requirements. (gov sig)
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11.
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14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

SB200

SB201

SB211

SB228

SB243

SB256

SB319

SB320

SB321

SB479

SB481

SB502

SB505

SB507

SB519

SB553

SB565

MORRELL

MORRELL

MORRELL

MORRISH

MARTINY

MARTINY

MARTINY

MARTINY

MARTINY

WALSWORTH

PERRY

CLAITOR

ADLEY

MORRELL

MARTINY

CLAITOR

DORSEY-COLOM

B

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Requires
owners of certain child-occupied facilities to
conduct an inspection for the presence of lead
hazards. (8/1/12)

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Requires state
and local agencies to publish on-line minimum
lead standards.

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Requires child-
occupied facilities to disclose lead hazards, |ead
abatement activities, or lead testing. (8/1/12)

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL Provides an
exception for certain agricultural materials from
the prohibition of outdoor burning. (8/1/12)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Creates the crime of
failure to report certain felonies. (gov sig)

CRIMINAL JUSTICE Providesrelative to the
treatment of pregnant offendersin custody.
(8/1/12)

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
the right to notice of time and place of defendant's
required appearance. (8/1/12)

PHY SI CIANS Provides for the use of the title of
"Doctor" or the abbreviation "Dr." by certain
healthcare providers. (8/1/12)

PROBATION/PAROLE Providesfor digibility
for parole consideration. (8/1/12)

PUBLIC LANDS Provides for sales of certain
public lands for economic devel opment purposes.
(8/1/12)

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
discovery procedures for certain evidence in
certain criminal proceedings. (gov sig)

WATER QUALITY Requires annua reports
from certain special districts regarding its
groundwater resources. (gov sig)

MINERAL S Provides relative to drilling units.
(8/1/12)

STUDENT S Permits student athletes to participate
in certain camps or showcase opportunities and
providesfor eligibility of student athletes who
transfer from one nonpublic school to another
nonpublic school. (gov sig)

JUVENILES Provides relative to juvenile
delinquency proceedings. (8/1/12)

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE Providesfor
procedures relative to sobriety court programs.
(8/112)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Prohibit death row
inmate from selling items produced by him. (gov

sig)
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23.

24,

25.

26.
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28.

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

35.

36.

37.

38.

SB628

SB659

SB685

SB708

SB710

SB733

SB738

SB745

SB748

SB756

SB759

SB764

SB7

SB9

SB12

SB14

SB16

SB22

SB35

BUFFINGTON

MARTINY

LONG

BROOME

PERRY

CHABERT

MORRELL

NEVERS

MORRISH

MILLS

NEVERS

WARD

E.GUILLORY

E.GUILLORY

E.GUILLORY

E.GUILLORY

CORTEZ

E.GUILLORY

E.GUILLORY

HEALTH SERVICES Providesrelative to adult
residential care providers. (8/1/12)

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE Makesrevisionsto
Code of Criminal Procedure relative to discovery.
(8/1/12)

SCHOOL S Requires the parents or guardians of
public school children to attend at |east one parent-
teacher conference per year. (8/1/12)

ABORTION Requires that the fetal heartbeat be
made audible to, and ultrasound images be
displayed for review by, a pregnant woman prior
to an abortion. (8/1/12)

LAW ENFORCEMENT Providesrelative to the
interception of communications. (8/1/12)

SEAFOOQOD Provides for the membership and
powers and duties of the Louisiana Seafood
Promotion and Marketing Board. (8/1/12)

HOMICIDE Providesrelative to aclam of self-
defense. (gov sig)

SCHOOL S Provides for consolidation of two or
more school systems. (8/1/12)

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL Providesfor
the reportable release from natural gas distribution
lines. (8/1/12)

PHARMACISTS Providesrelative to pharmacy
records audits. (1/1/13)

STUDENTS Provides relative to the care of
students with diabetes. (gov sig)

STUDENT S Prohibits bullying at schools or
school-sponsored events. (gov sig)

MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RET Providesfor a
60 month final compensation for all active
employees. (7/1/12)

MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RET Provides
relative to employee contributions. (7/1/12)

REGISTRAR OF VOTERSRET Providesfor a
60-month average compensation for active
employees. (7/1/12)

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS RET Provides
relative to the calculation of benefits. (7/1/12)

RETIREMENT SYSTEM S Provides for
education for trustees of certain public retirement
system boards. (8/31/12)

SHERIFFS Provides for membership of part-time
employees. (6/30/12)

SHERIFFS Provides relative to benefits. (6/30/12)



39. SB36 E.GUILLORY MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RET Providesfor
compliance with federal tax qualification
requirements. (6/30/12)

40. SB37 E.GUILLORY SHERIFFS Provides for surviving spouse
annuities. (6/30/12)
41. SB38 E.GUILLORY REGISTRAR OF VOTERS RET Providesfor

Tier 2 of benefits for persons employed on or after
January 1, 2013. (6/30/12)

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. SB299 WHITE SCHOOL S Constitutional amendment to grant the
Southeast Baton Rouge community school system
in East Baton Rouge Parish the same authority
granted parishes relative to MFP funding and
raising revenue for schools. (2/3 - CA13s1(A))





